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Services & Surcharges
North Sea North

SECTION 1 - SURCHARGES

On our routes between Gothenburg, Brevk, Immingham, Zeebrugge and Ghent, additional surcharges may apply.
In this section you can gain an overview of the surcharges, when they are applicble, and the charge.

SURCHARGES
Additional driver surcharge EUR
Gothenburg-Ghent 129
Gothenburg-Zeebrugge 129
Gothenburg-Immingham 129
Gothenburg-Brevik 129
Brevik-Ghent 129
Brevik-lmmingham 129

Applies when having more than one driver accompanying your unit. Charge is per driver.

Hazardous Cargo Surcharge (class 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9) EUR
Gothenburg-Ghent 75
Gothenburg-Zeebrugge 75
Gothenburg-Immingham 75
Gothenburg-Brevik 75
Brevik-Ghent 75
Brevik-lmmingham 75
Hazardous Cargo Surcharge (class 1) EUR
Gothenburg-Ghent 125
Gothenburg-Zeebrugge 125
Gothenburg-Immingham 125
Gothenburg-Brevik 125
Brevik-Ghent 125
Brevik-Immingham 125
Hazardous Cargo Surcharge (class 7) EUR
Gothenburg-Ghent 1096
Gothenburg-Zeebrugge 1096
Gothenburg-Immingham 10396
Gothenburg-Brevik On application
Brevik-Ghent On application
Brevik-lmmingham On application

Subject to the approval from relevant authaorities



Reefer Surcharge, Plug-in and check onboard vessel
Gothenburg-Ghent

Gothenburg-Zeebrugge

Gothenburg-Immingham

Gothenburg-Brevik

Brevik-Ghent

Brevik-Immingham

Applies when shipping plug-in reefer units, which are temperature controlled

Out of Gauge Surcharge

Excess Width

Applies when unit exceeding 2.6m in width

Excess Length

Applies when trailer is longer than 14m and lorry over 17m

Excess Weight

Applies when unit exceeding 40 tons of weight

2.61-2.80
2.81-3,00
3.01-3.20
3.21-3.40
3.41-3.60
3.61-3.80
3.81-4.00
4.01-

EUR
32
32
32
32
32
32

30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%

on application

on application

on application



SECTION 2 - VALUE-ADDED SERVICES

This section gives an overview of the value-added services that DFDS can provide.

For the value-added services provided by the terminal, we refer you to the terminal tariff folder.

Hazardous labels

Gothenburg Per set (4 labels)
Ghent Per set (4 labels)
Zeebrugge Per set (4 labels)
Immingham Per set (4 labels)
Brevik Per set (4 labels)

Labeling hazardous units
Gothenburg

Ghent

Zeebrugge

Immingham

Brevik

Add missing labels on hazardous units / remove hazardous labels on non hazardous units

Priority Discharge Service, Trailer
Gothenburg

Ghent

Zeebrugge

Immingham

Brevik

High Security Cargo Service, Trailer
Gothenburg

Ghent

Zeebrugge

Immingham

Brevik

Container weighing (Verified Gross Mass)
Gothenburg

Ghent

Zeebrugge

Immingham

Brevik

DFDS weigh the containers in accordence to the SOLAS regulation. Price per container

GOTHENBURG/BREVIK GHENT/ZEEBRUGGE
Sydatlanten 6, Mercatordok Multimodal Terminal,
418 34 Gothenburg Philips Landsbergiuslaan 11,

Tel +46 31 650800 Havennummer 2170, 9000 Ghent

Tel +32 9269 12 69

SEK 360
€31
€31
£30
NOK 360

SEK 785

€61

€61

£ 30

Not applicable

EUR
52
52
52
52
52

EUR
78
78
78
78
78

EUR
26
26
26
26
26

IMMINGHAM

Nordic House Western Access Road
Immingham Dock

Immingham North East Lincolnshire
DN40 2Lz

Tel +44 1469 575231
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