# 2020 Services & Surcharges North Sea North



## Services & Surcharges North Sea North

## **SECTION 1 - SURCHARGES**

On our routes between Gothenburg, Brevk, Immingham, Zeebrugge and Ghent, additional surcharges may apply. In this section you can gain an overview of the surcharges, when they are applicble, and the charge.

## SURCHARGES

Additional driver surcharge	EUR
Gothenburg-Ghent	129
Gothenburg-Zeebrugge	129
Gothenburg-Immingham	129
Gothenburg-Brevik	129
Brevik-Ghent	129
Brevik-Immingham	129

Applies when having more than one driver accompanying your unit. Charge is per driver.

Hazardous Cargo Surcharge (class 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9)	EUR
Gothenburg-Ghent	75
Gothenburg-Zeebrugge	75
Gothenburg-Immingham	75
Gothenburg-Brevik	75
Brevik-Ghent	75
Brevik-Immingham	75

Hazardous Cargo Surcharge (class 1)	EUR
Gothenburg-Ghent	125
Gothenburg-Zeebrugge	125
Gothenburg-Immingham	125
Gothenburg-Brevik	125
Brevik-Ghent	125

125

Hazardous Cargo Surcharge (class 7)	EUR

Gothenburg-Ghent	1096
Gothenburg-Zeebrugge	1096
Gothenburg-Immingham	1096
Gothenburg-Brevik	On application
Brevik-Ghent	On application
Brevik-Immingham	On application

Subject to the approval from relevant authorities

Brevik-Immingham



Reefer Surcharge, Plug-in and check onboard vessel	EUR
Gothenburg-Ghent	32
Gothenburg-Zeebrugge	32
Gothenburg-Immingham	32
Gothenburg-Brevik	32
Brevik-Ghent	32
Brevik-Immingham	32

Applies when shipping plug-in reefer units, which are temperature controlled

### Out of Gauge Surcharge

Excess Width	2.61-2.80	30%
	2.81-3,00	40%
	3.01-3.20	50%
	3.21-3.40	60%
	3.41-3.60	70%
	3.61-3.80	80%
	3.81-4.00	90%
	4.01-	on application
Applies when unit exceeding 2.6m in width		
Excess Length		on application

on application

Applies when trailer is longer than 14m and lorry over 17m

Excess	W	lei	gŀ	۱t
--------	---	-----	----	----

Applies when unit exceeding 40 tons of weight

## SECTION 2 - VALUE-ADDED SERVICES

This section gives an overview of the value-added services that DFDS can provide.

For the value-added services provided by the terminal, we refer you to the terminal tariff folder.

#### Hazardous labels

Gothenburg	Per set (4 labels)	SEK 360
Ghent	Per set (4 labels)	€31
Zeebrugge	Per set (4 labels)	€31
Immingham	Per set (4 labels)	£ 30
Brevik	Per set (4 labels)	NOK 360

#### Labeling hazardous units

Gothenburg	SEK 785
Ghent	€61
Zeebrugge	€61
Immingham	£ 30
Brevik	Not applicable

Add missing labels on hazardous units / remove hazardous labels on non hazardous units

Cathorhum 5	52
Gothenburg 5	) <u>C</u>
Ghent 5	52
Zeebrugge 5	52
Immingham 5	52
Brevik 5	52
High Security Cargo Service, Trailer E	UR
Gothenburg 7	78
Ghent 7	78
Zeebrugge 7	78
Immingham 7	78
Brevik 7	'8
Container weighing (Verified Gross Mass) E	UR
Gothenburg 2	26
Ghent 2	26
Zeebrugge 2	26
Immingham 2	26
Brevik 2	26

DFDS weigh the containers in accordence to the SOLAS regulation. Price per container

#### **GOTHENBURG/BREVIK**

Sydatlanten 6, 418 34 Gothenburg Tel +46 31 650800

#### **GHENT/ZEEBRUGGE**

Mercatordok Multimodal Terminal, Philips Landsbergiuslaan 11, Havennummer 2170, 9000 Ghent Tel +32 9269 12 69

#### IMMINGHAM

Nordic House Western Access Road Immingham Dock Immingham North East Lincolnshire DN40 2LZ Tel +44 1469 575231